

MEMORANDUM

TO: Residents, Families and Friends
FROM: Sharon Rosenblum, Executive Director
DATE: February 16, 2022
RE: COVID-19 Update

This morning we learned of a resident from The Massry Residence who has tested positive for the Coronavirus. The positive resident is in their apartment quarantining for the next 10 days.

We have been in communication with the Albany County Health Department and Regional Department of Health.

While we remain open to visitors, we ask that you wear your mask at all times and do not visit if you are exhibiting any signs and symptoms of COVID-19 and/or if you have been exposed.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at 518-724-3404. We will also continue to post updates on www.daughtersofsarah.org.

Thank you for your understanding.